## TIFFIN HONOR GAMIES YOUTH TOURNAMENT REGISTRATION

Team Name	Coaches	Phone Numbers

Number	Player Name	Age as of 4/30/2025	Birthdate

## **Registration Fee:** \$400

- *All Checks must be made out to Tiffin Honor Games*
- Money is DUE by February 1, 2025
- Mail Checks to the following address

*Tiffin Honor Games PO Box 41 Tiffin, Ohio 44883 c/o Youth Baseball Tournament* 

## <u> Team Insurance Copy</u>

Please send in a current copy along with the registration. <u>Five Tool Insurance IS acceptable</u>!! If an outside insurance company, please add the following as riders onto your policy:

- 1. Hedges Boyer Park
- 2. Tiffin Honors
- 3. National Machinery

**TIFFIN HONOR GAMES YOUTH TOURNAMENT** 

## HEDGES BOYER PARK & NATIONAL MACHINERY FIELD

- 10 \$400Entry fee (covers all tournament team costs)
- 🛷 3 Game guarantee in each division
- 🕂 10U, 12U, & 14U Divisions, (12 team cap in 10U & 12U, 6 team cap in 14U)
- 🛷 School & travel-based teams welcomed
- 10 Five Tool Baseball Rules
- 🕂 🛛 1hour & 45-minute time limit
- 🕂 Concessions, Chicken BBQ,& Apparel sales
- t t Park includes shelter houses, playground, basketball, sand volleyball, & Community pool
- 12 Championship team in each division wins <u>CUSTOM WOOD BATS</u> for each player (up to 12)
- ${\it t} t$  Proceeds of the tournament go towards the Tiffin Honor Games
- 🕐 Last Year's event raised over \$11,000 for local Charities